
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-1395

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:11/27/2017 Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: Final action:1/2/2018 1/2/2018

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Contract between the City and County of Denver and Sema
Construction, Inc. for the design and construction of the 39th Avenue Greenway and Park Hill
Detention project.
Approves a $78,214,454 three-year contract with Sema Construction, Inc. for the design and
construction of the 39th Avenue Greenway and Park Hill Detention project to protect against flooding
while improving water quality, multi-modal mobility access opportunities, and creating and enhancing
park and public spaces in Council Districts 8 and 9 (201738462).  The last regularly scheduled
Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 1-8-18.  The Committee approved filing this
resolution by consent on 12-5-17. Pursuant to Council Rule 3.7, Councilman Espinoza called out this
resolution at the Monday, December 18, 2017 Council meeting for a postponement to Tuesday,
January 2, 2018.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR17 1395 PW SEMA Request, 2. RR17 1395 PW SEMA Terms, 3. 2017-12-04_39th Ave
Animation (1).mp4, 4. parkhill.pdf, 5. Greenway-Park Hill_ Council Committee_FINAL_12.05.17, 6.
17-1395 Filed Resolution_Sema Constructions, Inc., 201738462-00, 7. 17-1395 Contract_Sema
Constructions, Inc.,201738462-00, 8. 17-1395 Filed Resolution_Sema Constructions, Inc.,
201738462-00.pdf, 9. Handouts.pdf, 10. 17-1395 - signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President1/3/2018 1

adoptedCity Council1/2/2018 1 Pass

postponed to a date certainCity Council12/18/2017 1

approved for filingFinance & Governance Committee12/5/2017 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

